Please read the following instructions

and warnings carefully

KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

No tools required.

For technical support, contact us at 1-401-671-6578
or www.summerinfant.com/contact

For use with children from birth to 5 months.
Recommended weight: up to 20 |bs.

Adult assembly required.

Exercise care when unpacking

and assembling product.

Lire attentivement les instructions

et mises en garde suivantes

CONSERVER CE MODE D'EMPLOI POUR
TOUTE CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE.
Aucun outil nécessaire.

Pour obtenir une assistance technique, il vous

suffit de communiquer avec nous au 1-905-456-8484
ou d'aller sur le site www.summerinfant.com/contact
Pour utilisation avec des enfants de la naissance a 5 mois.
Poids recommandé jusqu'a 9 kg (20 Ib).
Ce produit doit étre assemblé par un adulte.

Prendre les précautions nécessaires lors du
déballage et de I'assemblage du produit.

BEGINNINGS BASSINET SELECT
MOISE DE CHOIX PREMIERS INSTANTS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODE D'EMPLOI




A WARNING

Failure to follow these warnings and the instructions could result in serious injury or death. Do not use
this product if you cannot exactly follow the accompanying instructions. Adult assembly required.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD
Babies have suffocated:

* on pillows, comforters, and extra padding

* in gaps between a wrong-size mattress, or extra padding
and product sides.

« NEVER add soft bedding or padding.

« Use ONLY mattress provided by manufacturer. Do not add
an additional mattress to this bassinet.

* Always place baby on back to sleep to reduce the risk of SIDS and suffocation.

* If a sheet is used with the mattress, use only the one provided by the product manufacturer or one specifically
designed to fit the dimension of the product mattress.

* Prevent possible strangulation or entanglement. Never use bassinet sheet unless it fits securely on bassinet
mattress. NEVER use mattress without the bassinet sheet.

FALL HAZARD—TO help prevent falls,

do not use this product when the infant begins to roll over, push up on hands and knees, pull up on sides
(approx. 5 mths) or has reached 20lbs, whichever comes first.

STRANGU LATION HAZARD = Strings can cause strangulation!

* Do not place items with a string around a child’s neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords.

* Do not suspend strings over product or attach strings to toys.

» Check this bassinet regularly before using it, and do not use it if any part is broken, torn, loose or missing or if
there are any signs of damage. Do not substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer if replacement parts or addition-

al instructions are needed.
* Children can suffocate on soft bedding. Do not place pillows, comforters or soft mattresses in this bassinet.
* Do not use this bassinet if you cannot exactly follow the instructions that come with it.

* Do not place any cord, strap or similar item in or near this bassinet that could become wrapped around a child’s
neck.

* Do not place this bassinet near a window or patio door where a child could reach the cord of a blind or curtain
and be strangled.

* Never leave child unattended. Only use with one child at a time.

CAUTION -

» Always keep product away from hazards that may injure your child.

* Do not move product with child in it.

» Always place on a horizontal floor.

* NEVER use the product without the mattress that originally came with your product.

» To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless

otherwise advised by your physician.

* Do not let other children play unattended near the product.

» Be aware of the risk of open fire and other source of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc., in the

near vicinity of the product.

NEVER use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as a mattress cover not sold or intended for that purpose.
they can cause suffocation. Discard all packing materials.




A MISE EN GARDE

Risque de blessures graves, voire mortelles, si les mises en garde et instructions ne sont pas suivies. Ne pas utiliser
ce produit en cas d'impossibilité d'observer avec précision les instructions qui I'accompagnent. Ce produit doit étre
assemblé par un adulte.

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION
Des nourrissons ont suffoque :

* sur les oreillers, les couettes et les rembourrages supplémentaires;
 dans les espaces autour d'un matelas de taille incorrecte, de
rembourrage supplémentaire et des parois du produit.

 NE JAMAIS ajouter de rembourrage souple ou de capitonnage.

» Utiliser UNIQUEMENT le matelas fourni par le fabricant. Ne pas
ajouter de matelas supplémentaire a ce moise.

* Toujours placer le nouveau-né sur le dos pour dormir afin d'éviter le risque de mort subite du nourrisson et de suffocation.

« Si un drap est utilisé avec le matelas, utiliser uniquement celui fourni par le fabricant ou un drap congu spécialement pour
s’adapter aux dimensions du matelas.

* Prévenir les risques d'étranglement ou d'enchevétrement. Ne jamais utiliser le drap du moise a moins qu'il ne soit bien
ajusté au matelas du moise. NE JAMAIS utiliser le matelas sans le drap du moise.

DANG ER DE CH UTE « Afin d’empécher les chutes, ne pas utiliser ce produit lorsque le nourrisson

commence a se retourner, se mettre a quatre pattes, se hisser sur les cotés (environ a 5 mois) ou s’il a atteint 9 kg (20 Ib),
selon ce qui se présente en premier lieu.

RISQU E D'ETRANG LEM ENT « Les cordons présentent un danger d'étranglement!

* Ne pas placer d’articles a cordon autour du cou de I'enfant, notamment des cordons de capuchons ou de sucettes.

* Ne pas suspendre de cordons au-dessus du produit ni attacher des cordons aux jouets.

« Veérifier régulierement ce moise avant de I'utiliser et ne pas I'utiliser si une piéce est cassée, déchirée, desserrée ou
manquante ou s'il y a des signes de dommages. Ne pas substituer de pieéces. Contacter le fabricant si des pieces détachées

de remplacement ou des instructions supplémentaires sont nécessaires.
* Les articles de literie mous présentent un risque de suffocation pour I'enfant. Ne pas mettre d’oreiller, d’édredon ou

de matelas mou dans ce moise. . o ) . ) )
* Ne pas utiliser ce moise en cas d'impossibilité d'observer avec précision les instructions qui accompagnent le produit.

* Ne pas placer de cordon, de sangle ou tout article similaire qui pourrait s'enrouler autour du cou de I'enfant a l'intérieur ou a
proximité du moise.

* Ne pas placer ce moise a proximité d'une fenétre ou d'une porte-patio ot un enfant pourrait atteindre le cordon d'un store
ou d'un rideau et s'étrangler.

* Ne jamais laisser I'enfant sans surveillance. Utiliser uniquement ce produit avec un seul enfant a la fois.

ATTENTION :

 Toujours garder le produit loin des dangers qui peuvent blesser I'enfant.

* Ne pas déplacer le produit lorsque I'enfant est a l'intérieur.

» Toujours le poser sur un plancher horizontal.

* NE JAMAIS utiliser le produit sans le matelas livré a I'origine avec le produit.

* Pour réduire le risque de SMSN, les pédiatres recommandent de placer les nourrissons en bonne santé sur le dos pour
dormir, @ moins d’avis contraire du médecin.

* Ne pas laisser d'autres enfants jouer sans surveillance a c6té du produit.

« Etre conscient du risque de feu ouvert et d'autres sources de chaleur intense, comme les feux de bar électriques, les feux
de gaz, etc. a proximité du produit.

NE JAMAIS utiliser des sacs en plastique ou d’autres films plastiques comme revétement de matelas qui ne sont pas
vendus ou prévus pour cette utilisation. lls peuvent entrainer la suffocation. Retirer tout 'emballage.




components/composants :

Bassinet e Mattress pad and fitted sheet

Moise Couvre-matelas et drap-housse

assembly/montage :

To unfold: pull up on the frame and the legs will rotate out and lock into place.
Pour déplier : tirer sur le chassis et les pieds vont pivoter et severrouiller en place.

Rotate bassinet Bassinet will lock
up and legs will into position.
swing out.

FINISHED!
TERMINE!

moise vers le haut verrouillé en
et les pieds se position.
déploieront.




height adjust/hauteur réglable :

A WARNING Always place the bassinet next to the bed or at the foot of the bed.
NEVER allow the bassinet legs to be located underneath an adult bed
with the bassinet over top of an adult bed.

A MISE EN Toujours placer le moise a c6té du lit ou au pied du lit. NE JAMAIS
permettre aux pieds du moise de se trouver sous un lit d'adulte alors
GARDE gue le moise se trouve au-dessus d'un lit d'adulte.

eTo adjust height into one of the 7 height
positions, squeeze buttons on both sides
of the bassinet as shown.
Raise or lower into the desired position.

NEVER adjust bassinet with child in it.

NE JAMAIS régler le moise lorsque
I'enfant est a l'intérieur.

QOO0

e Pour ajuster la hauteur dans I’une MAKE Sure to check that the height is
des 7 positions, appuyer sur les adjusted to the same number on both
boutons des deux c6tés du moise sides of the bassinet frame as shown.

comme indiqué.
Lever ou abaisser dans la
position souhaitée.

S’ASSURER que la hauteur est réglée
au méme nombre des deux cotés du
chéassis du moise, comme indiqué.




to fold bassinet/pliage du moise :

@ LIFT rail opposite fold button
@ SLIDE THEN SQUEEZE fold buttons
© LOWER rail to fold frame down and swing legs in

© RELEVER e rail a I'opposé du bouton
de pliage
© FAIRE GLISSER PUIS APPUYER sur les
boutons de pliage
© LOWER rail to fold frame down and swing legs in




A WARNING

BASSINET AND BEDSIDE SLEEPER MODES:

FALL HAZARD: To help prevent falls, do NOT use the product when infant:

* begins to push up on hands and knees OR

* begins to roll over OR

* begins to pull up on product sides (approximately 56 months) OR

¢ has reached 15 lb, whichever comes first

* Move your child to another sleeping product when your child reaches this stage.

BEDSIDE SLEEPER MODE:

ENTRAPMENT HAZARD: To prevent death from entrapment, bedside sleeper must be properly secured

to adult bed using the attachment system.

* There must be no more than "z in. (13 mm) gap between the bedside sleeper and adult bed.

* Check tightness before each use by pulling bedside sleeper in a direction away from adult bed.

* |f gap exceeds 1/2in (13mm), DO NOT use product. Do not fill gap with pillows blanks or other items
that are suffocation hazards. Re-install and re-tighten straps per instructions and check again.

* To avoid death from the infant’s neck being caught on the top rail on the side that is next to the adult
bed, the top rail must be no higher than the adult bed mattress.

* This bedside sleeper is designed for use only with adult beds that are between 18 and 25 in.
(45.7 and 63.5 cm) from floor to top of adult mattress.

e Child can become entrapped and die when improvised netting or covers are placed on
top of product. Never add such items to confine child in product.

* Always ensure that the product is properly and completely assembled prior to use.

* Product shall not be used without the mattress provided.

* DO NOT use a water mattress with this product.

* For indoor use only.

Mattress, Boxsprings & Frame aligned

—

ACCEPTABLE BED FRAME IN-LINE

E
/}@\/ Frame Extended

U 1

UNACCEPTABLE BED,
MATTRESS,BOXSPRING & FRAME NOT IN-LINE

P S

45.7-63.5cm (18”-25”)

ALL MODES:
STRANGULATION HAZARD: Children have STRANGLED when straps become wrapped around their neck.
¢ ALWAYS unclip and keep straps away from children when using in bassinet and crib
modes to avoid loose hanging straps.
e Strings can cause strangulation! Never place items with a string around child’s neck such
as hood strings or pacifier cords.
Never suspend strings over product or attach strings to toys.
Never place near a window or door where cords from blinds or drapes can strangle a child.
Always completely raise the drop side when not attached to the adult bed.
If a sheet is used with the mattress, only use one specifically designed to fit this mattress.
Do not use a sheet designed to fit a full-size crib. ﬁ




* Prevent possible strangulation or entanglement. Never use bassinet sheet unless it fits
securely on bassinet mattress.

* NEVER use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers not sold and
intended for that purpose. They can cause suffocation.

* Ensure height adjustment on each side is set to the same position. The mattress MUST
NOT be inclined.

* Possible entanglement or strangulation injury. Remove canopy when baby begins to
push up on hands and knees. Recommended use from birth to 5 months.

¢ Child can become entrapped and die when improvised netting or covers are placed on
top of product. Never add such items to confine child in product.

* When child is able to pull to standing position, ensure product is in crib mode and remove
bumper pads, large toys, and other objects that could serve as steps for climbing out.

¢ Always provide the supervision necessary for the continued safety of your child. When
used for playing, never leave child unattended.

¢ Always ensure that the product is properly and completely assembled prior to use.

* Drop side rail must be installed and secured prior to use. Failure to install may result in

child falling out of product.

Product shall not be used without the mattress provided.

DO NOT use a water mattress with this product.

Do not move product with child inside.

CHOKING HAZARD: Keep medication and small items that could choke a child away from the playard.

Always place on a horizontal floor.

Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar

fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the product.

* Young children should not be allowed to play unsupervised in the vicinity of this product.

* For indoor use only.

IMPORTANT

Always read and follow assembly instructions for each product use mode (bedside sleeper, bassinet,
and crib).

Always use ALL required parts for each use mode. Check instruction manual for a list of required parts.
Adult assembly required.

Care should be taken in unpacking and assembly.

Remove all packaging and fasteners before giving product to child.

Check product before assembly regularly before using it and do not use it if any parts are loose or
missing or if there are any signs of damage (broken parts, torn mesh/fabric).

Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, missing parts, or sharp edges before assembly
and periodically during use.

DO NOT use if any parts are missing, damaged, or broken.

Contact Kids2 for replacement parts and instructions if needed. Never substitute parts.

A\




A ADVERTENCIA

MODOS DE USO: MOISES Y COLECHO:

RIESGO DE CAIDA: Para prevenir las caidas, NO utilice el producto cuando el bebé:

* comience a levantarse empujando con manos y rodillas, O

e comince a rodarse, O

* empieza a colgarse de los lados del producto (aproximadamente 5§ meses) O

* ha alcanzado los 7 kg, lo que ocurra primero

* Cuando tu bebé alcance cualquiera de estas etapas, elige el modo cuna o cambialo a una cama segura.

MODO CUNA DE COLECHO:

PELIGRO DE ATRAPAMIENTO: Para evitar la muerte por quedar atrapado, el colecho debe

estar correctamente fijado a la cama del adulto mediante el sistema de fijacion.

* El hueco entre la cuna para colecho y la cama no debe superar los 13 mm.

* Antes de cada uso, comprobar que cuna para colecho y cama estan bien ajustados.

* |f gap exceeds 1/2in (13mm), DO NOT use product. Do not fill gap with pillows blanks or other items
that are suffocation hazards. Re-install and re-tighten straps per instructions and check again.

* Para evitar que el cuello del bebé pueda quedarse atrapado en la barra superior del lado pegado a la
cama, esa barra superior no debera ser mas alta que el colchén de la cama.

* La cuna para colecho solo esta diseifiada para su uso con camas con unas medidas de entre
45.7 y 63.5 cm entre la parte superior e inferior del colchén.

* El nifo puede quedar atrapado y morir si se colocan mallas o cubiertas improvisadas sobre el
producto. No afnada nunca estos elementos para encerrar al nifto dentro del producto.

» Siempre asegurese de que el producto esté sujetado adecuadamente y completamente antes de utilizarlo.

* No se debe usar el producto sin el colchén suministrado.

* NO utilice un colchén de agua con este product.

* S6lo para uso en interiores.

Colchoén, somier y estructura, alineados

-

CAMA COMPATIBLE (ESTRUCTURA SIN SALIENTES)

/@\ Estructura saliente
' con respecto al
I 1 colchon

CAMA NO COMPATIBLE,
COLCHON, SOMIER Y ESTRUCTURA NO v
DEBEN SOBRESALIR

45.7-63.5cm (18”-25”)

TODOS LOS MODOS DE USO:
PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULAMIENTO: Los nifos pueden estrangularse cuando se enredan
las correas alrededor de su cuello.
* SIEMPRE separa las correas y mantenlas alejadas de los nifios cuando las utilices en
modos moisés y cuna para evitar que queden sueltas.
* iLas cuerdas pueden causar estrangulamiento! No coloque nunca articulos con cuerda alrededor
del cuello del nifo, como son las cuerdas de los gorros o de los chupones.
* Nunca cuelgue cuerdas sobre el producto ni fije cuerdas a los juguetes. r
9




Nunca coloque el producto cerca de una ventana o puerta donde los cordones de las persianas o
cortinas puedan estrangular al nino.

Cierra siempre por completo el costado que se abre cuando no esté unido a la cama de adultos.
Si se utiliza una sabana con el colchoén, sélo use sabanas disefadas especificamente para este
colchén. No use una sabana diseiiada para una cuna de tamaho complete.

Evite un potencial estrangulamiento o enredo. Nunca use la sdbana para moisés si no esta bien
ajustada al colch6n de moisés.

NUNCA utilice como cubrecolchén bolsas de envio plasticas ni otras peliculas plasticas que no se

hayan vendido ni estén destinadas a tal fin. Pueden provocar asfixia.

Asegurate que el ajuste de la altura en cada lado esté en la misma posicion. El colchén NO DEBE
estar inclinado.

Existe la posibilidad de lesiones por enredo o estrangulamiento. Retire el cubierta cuando el bebé
comience a levantarse sobre las manos y las rodillas. Uso recomendado desde el nacimiento hasta
los 5 meses.

Cuando el nifio sea capaz de ponerse de pie, asegurate de que el producto esta en modo cunay
retira las almohadillas de proteccion, los juguetes grandes y otros objetos que puedan servir de
escalones para salir.

Es necesario que siempre supervise al nifo por su seguridad. Cuando se utilice para jugar, nunca
deje al nifio sin atencion.

La barandilla lateral debe ser instalada y asegurada antes de su uso. Si no se instala, el nifo puede
caerse fuera del producto.

No mueva el producto con el niflo adentro.

RIESGO DE ASFIXIA: Mantenga lejos del corral los medicamentos y pequeios articulos que puedan
asfixiar a un nifo.

Coloque el producto en un piso horizontal siempre.

Sea consciente de los riesgos que implica colocar el producto cerca de fogatas u otras fuentes de
calor intenso, como estufas eléctricas, hogares a gas, etc.

No se debe permitir que los nifos pequenos jueguen cerca de este producto sin supervision.

IMPORTANTE

Leay siga las instrucciones de montaje de cada modo del producto (colecho, moisés y cuna).
Utilice siempre TODAS las piezas necesarias para cada modo de uso. Consulte el manual de
instrucciones para obtener una lista de las piezas necesarias. Revise periéodicamente el producto
para ver si hay piezas sueltas, dainadas o faltantes.

Se requiere el armado por parte de un adulto.

Se debe tener cuidado al desempacar y armar el producto.

Retire toda la envoltura y los sujetadores antes de entregar el producto al niio.

Verifique el producto periédicamente antes de ensamblarlo y utilizarlo, y no lo use si tiene partes
sueltas o faltantes, o si hubiera cualquier signo de danos (piezas rotas, malla o tela rasgada).
Verifique que este producto no tenga accesorios dafnados, uniones flojas, piezas faltantes ni bordes
filosos antes de armarlo y luego, periéodicamente, durante el uso.

NO lo utilice si faltan piezas o si estan dafadas o rotas.

De ser necesario, contacte a Kids2 para obtener piezas de repuesto e instrucciones. Nunca
sustituya las piezas.




Bedside Sleeper Mode * Modo cuna de colecho

This bedside sleeper is designed for use only with adult beds that are between 18 and 24.5 in.
(45.7 and 62.2 cm) from floor to top of adult mattress.

WARNING: To avoid death from the infant’s neck
being caught on the top rail on the side that is next to
the adult bed, the top rail must be no higher than

the adult bed mattress.

La cuna para colecho solo esta disefiada para su uso con camas con unas medidas de entre
45.7 y 62.2 cm entre la parte superior e inferior del colchén.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar que el cuello del bebé pueda
quedarse atrapado en la barra superior del lado pegado

a la cama, esa barra superior no debera ser mas alta

que el colchon de la cama. ﬁ










Crib Mode * Modo cuna




cleaning and maintenance/nettoyage et entretien :

CARE INSTRUCTIONS:
Bassinet Frame: Clean plastic and metal surfaces with a soft damp cloth.
DO NOT BLEACH. Air dry. DO NOT use abrasive cleaners or solvents.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN :

Chassis du moise : Nettoyer les surfaces en plastique et en métal a I'aide d'un chiffon
doux humide. NE PAS UTILISER D'AGENT DE BLANCHIMENT. Laisser sécher a ’air.
NE PAS utiliser de nettoyants ou de solvants abrasifs.

A WARNING NEVER use the mattress without the sheets that originally came with
the product. NEVER use any sheet that did not originally come with this
product.

A MISE EN NE JAMAIS utiliser le matelas sans les draps livrés a l'origine avec le
GARDE produit. NE JAMAIS utiliser un drap non livré avec ce produit a I'origine.

Mattress and sheets : Refer to care tag on product as shown for care
instructions.

Matelas et draps : Consulter I'étiquette d'entretien du produit comme
indiqué pour les instructions d'entretien.

SHEET
Swaddle/Ne. CARE INSTRUCTIONS:

Machine wash in cold water,

MATTRESS delicate cycle. Do not bleach.
CARE INSTRUCTIONS: Line cfy. Do notiron.
Hand rinse cold ( in tub or shower), DRAR
mild detergent, shake then air or INSTRUCTIONS D.ENTRETIEN :
fan dry, avoid heat or direct sun. Laver en machine, a froid,
Spot clean as needed. sur cycle délicat. Ne pas javelliser.
Pendre pour le faire sécher.
Ne pas repasser.
MATELAS
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN : ©2022 Summer Infant (USA), Inc.
. . o . 1275 Park East Drive,
Rincer a la main a I'eau froide Woonsocket, RI 02895
(dans la baignoire ou la douche), 1-401-671-6578

utiliser un détergent doux, secouer

puis sécher a l'air libre ou au Summer Infant Ganada

200 First Gulf Blvd. Unit C, Brampton,

vzlaqltil(jteutr, ﬁl\/itfr la clhalfurhou le Ontario, Canada, L6W 4T5
Solell direct. s oyer es faches au 1905456-8484
esoin.
MADE IN CHINA.
FABRIQUE EN CHINE.




ingenuity

Find us on Facebook and Instagram @ingenuitybaby

Toys « Activity Gyms « Bouncers « Rockers « Swings « Bassinets « Playards -
High chairs « Booster Seats

ingenuitybaby.com
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